

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 13797 OF 2015**

Annapareddy Seshireddy

.....Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

State of A. P. & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT**

The Office Report with regard to not curing the defect was listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 20<sup>th</sup> January, 2017, when the following orders were passed:

**“Despite last opportunity having been granted, fresh address of respondent no. 2 has not been furnished, as such, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.”**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not furnished fresh address of Respondent No.2 so far.

The Office Report on default is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Sudha Gupta, Advocate  
127, Old Lawyers Chambers.
2. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate  
(Standing Counsel for the State of Andhra Pradesh)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR